Disclosure of Updates to Ongoing Tax Litigations or Disputes The updates on tax litigations or disputes in 

terms of sub-para 8 of para B of Part A of Schedule III read with corresponding provisions of Annexure 18 

of the Master Circular are given below: Text Block 

Textual Information(1) 

THE COMPANY HAD PAID AN AMOUNT OF RS.1,50,00,000/- (RUPEES ONE CRORE FIFTY 
LAKHS ONLY) TO M/S. MANJEERA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED FOR PURCHASE OF FLAT 
AND ITS SUBSIDIARY COMPANY (MANJEERA RETAIL HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED) HAS 
DEFAULTED IN REPAYMENT OF LOANS BORROWED BY IT, WHICH WAS GUARANTEED BY 
M/S. MANJEERA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED AND DUE TO DEFAULT IN REPAYMENT OF